Voltage-Sensing
Wire Feeder
Issued Jan. 2010 • Index No. M/6.41
Processes
MIG (GMAW)
Flux Cored (FCAW)
Input Power   14 – 48 VDC  Operating Voltage
110 VDC  Maximum OCV

6. Power Control Switch
Drive Roll Kits (Order from Miller Service Parts.)Control Panels
Ordering Information
Power Source and Options Stock No. Description Qty. Price
SuitCase® X-TREME™ 8VS #951 181 With Bernard® Q300 Gun
(Without meters or trigger hold)
#951 182 With Bernard® Q300 Gun & meters
#951 183 With Bernard® Q300 Gun, meters & trigger hold
Meter Kit #300 331 Field. For X-TREME 8VS
Trigger Hold #300 332 Field. For X-TREME 8VS
SuitCase® X-TREME™ 12VS #951 184 With Bernard® Q300 Gun
#951 185 With Bernard® Dura-Flux™ gun
Flowmeter Kit #300 343
Inline Filter #195 189
Spool Adapter #047 141 For 14 lb spools/X-TREME 12VS only
Guns
Bernard® Q300 (GMAW) See Welding Components and Parts Guide
Bernard® Dura-Flux™ (FCAW) See Welding Components and Parts Guide
Ironmate™ 1260 (FCAW) See Lit. Index No. AY/16.0
Roughneck® C-Series (GMAW) See Lit. Index No. AY/17.0
Power Sources
XMT® Series See Lit. Index No. DC/18.8 and DC/18.83
Dimension™ Series See Lit. Index No. DC/19.2
Gold Star® Series See Lit. Index No. DC/8.1
Mark VI™ and Mark VIII®-2 See Lit. Index No. DC/9.8 and DC/10.0
Big Blue® Turbo See Lit. Index No. ED/10.3
Big Blue® 300 Pro See Lit. Index No. ED/5.21
Big Blue® 400 and 500 See Lit. Index No. ED/10.8
Big Blue® Air Pak™ See Lit. Index No. ED/10.5